Graduating Student Survey
Academic Year 2017-18

New York Campuses

Office of Institutional Research
Research, Assessment, & Decision Support

November 2019




VI.

Table of Contents

Report Highlights ........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiinrciisininnnnessssesssnnnneesssssssssssnnnns 1
L300 o103V 4 =T 41 R 2
Table 1: Overall Employment by SUrVEY YEar.......cccvcvuieiiiiiveeeinieeeesiiee e siiee e 3
Table 2: Employment Details by LOCation .......ccccoccuveviiviiieiiniiiee e 4
Table 3: Employers of NYIT Graduates.......ccceeviviiieeiiiiiieeeiniiee e eieee e 5
Table 4: Employment Status While Attending NYIT......cccoveviveiieiiinieniecece e 13
Overall Experience and NYIT Recommendation .........cccceeerreeencerrennncerneennneenenns 17
Figure 1: Overall Experience at NYIT ....cooooviiiieiiiieeecieee e e 18

Figure 2: “l would recommend NYIT to a friend” ......ccccovevevecieeeiniiieeeeeee e 19
SUDSEQUENT PIaNS.......cciiiiiieeieeccceeeeiteeeeneneeeeeeeeeeennnnssseseeeeeseessnnsssssnsssessssnnnnns 20
Table 5: Future Educational Plans and College Choice.......cccccvvveveeeeeevccnrrenennnnn. 21

Student Satisfaction RAtiNgS......ccevveeuriirieenierreennreereennnieereenneecrennsseseeenssessesnnnes 22
Figures 3-5: 3-year Comparisons of Student Satisfaction Scores by Location.....23
Figures 6-7: “How has your NYIT education improved you” by Location............ 26
Table 6: Connectedness tO NYIT ... et sre e sre e 28
(DT=10 4 ToT={ - 1o o 11 oL PPN 29

Table 7: DEMOBIAPNICS ..uvveeiiiieiieirieeee et e e et e e e s e e nabaeees 30




















































































Table 6. Connectedness to NYIT

New York City | Long Island
(n=220) (n=347)
| had a professor(s) who cared about me enough to make a difference in my life. Agree 87.3% 84.2%
Disagree 12.7% 15.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
New York City | Long Island
(n=221) (n=346)
| still feel connected to NYIT even though my studies are complete. Agree 73.3% 67.3%
Disagree 26.7% 32.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
New York City | Long Island
(n=221) (n=346)
| made friends at NYIT that I'm still in contact with. Agree 87.3% 82.7%
Disagree 12.7% 17.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
New York City | Long Island
(n=221) (n=346)
| felt like | belonged at NYIT. Agree 77.8% 74.3%
Disagree 22.2% 25.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 7 : Demographics

New York City Long Island
(n=191) (n=322)
Ethnicity Black or African American 8.9% 7.1%
Hispanic 9.4% 6.8%
Asian 62.9% 38.2%
American Indian/Alaska Native 0.5% 0.0%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.5% 0.3%
White 13.6% 43.6%
Two or more 4.2% 4.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
New York City Long Island
(n=261) (n=414)
Citizenship status Non-resident alien 58.6% 25.1%
U.S. citizen 41.4% 74.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
New York City Long Island
(n=257) (n=411)
Gender Female 40.5% 48.7%
Male 59.5% 51.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
New York City Long Island
(n=185) (n=325)
Estimated annual income Under $15,000 11.4% 3.4%
$15,000 - $25,000 12.4% 5.2%
$25,001 - $35,000 8.6% 5.8%
$35,001 - $45,000 16.2% 11.4%
$45,001 - $60,000 21.1% 25.5%
$60,001 - $80,000 18.9% 31.5%
$80,001 - $100,000 6.5% 11.4%
$100,001 or over 4.9% 5.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
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